
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:956
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2007
BUSINESS ORIENTED COURSES IN INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government proposes to introduce more business oriented courses in the Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE), at Guwahati; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO,SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a) & (b) Business oriented courses at IIE, Guwahati are demand driven and keep varying from year to year depending upon the needs of target groups in the North Eastern Region. The details of such courses conducted at IIE, Guwahati during 2006-07 are as under:

S.No. Category     Courses conducted during 2006-07
       No. of   No. of
       Programmes Participants

(i) Promotion of New Entrepreneurs (PNE) 62 2950

(ii) Growth of Existing Entrepreneurs (GEE) 102 3794

(iii) Creation of Environment for     16  392
 Entrepreneurship (CEE)

(iv) Entrepreneurship Education (EE)   32  1423

(v) Information Technology (IT)   03  66

(vi) Seminar/Workshop (S/W)    10  486

 TOTAL      225  9111
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